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Disclaimer 

This release contains forward-looking statements that are exclusively related to the prospects of the business, its operating and financial results, and 

prospects for growth. These data are merely projections and, as such, based exclusively on our management's expectations for the future of the 

business and its continued access to capital to fund its business plan. These forward-looking statements substantially depend on changing market 

conditions, government regulations, competitive pressures, the performance of the Brazilian economy and the industry, among other factors, as 

well as the risks shown in our filed disclosure documents, and are therefore subject to change without prior notice. 

 

In addition, unaudited information herein reflects management's interpretation of information taken from its financial statements and their 

respective adjustments, which were prepared in accordance with market practices and for the sole purpose of a more detailed and specific analysis 

of our results. Therefore, these additional points and data must also be analyzed and interpreted independently by shareholders and market agents, 

who should carry out their own analysis and draw their own conclusions from the results reported herein. No data or interpretative analysis 

provided by our management should be treated as a guarantee of future performance or results and are merely illustrative of our directors' vision of 

our results. 

 

Our management is not responsible for compliance or accuracy of the management financial data discussed in this report, which must be considered 

as for informational purposes only, and should not override the analysis of our audited consolidated financial statements for purposes of a decision 

to invest in our stock, or for any other purpose. 

  

The numbers presented in this presentation are in Brazilian notation, thus the decimal mark is a comma (“,”) and thousand mark is a point (“.”). 

Example:  R$1.000,00 (One Thousand Reais). 
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Hypermarcas “at a glance” 



Fast industry consolidation 

Started platform in 
Cleaning & Food 

Entrance in the OTC 
& Personal Care 

IPO: Further Expansion 
in Consumer 

Health and Well Being 

Equity Offering: 
Accelerated Growth 

2010 acquisitions: 
A new round 

2002 2006 2008 2009 2010 

23 Acquisitions since 2007  
 

5 
>2011 

2011 onwards: 
Sustainable 
Profitable  

Growth 

Solid growing 
demand  

Focused 
organization 

Strong Cash flow 
generation 

Profitability 
improvement 

Strong competitive 
position 

Strategic 
Divestiture 

http://www.hypermarcas.com.br/marcasProdutos/linha?id=1
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Largest consumer company with focus 
on Pharma and HPC products 

Largest Domestic Player 
(Self Service Channel) 

Largest Domestic Player 

50% 50% 

The brand of brands. 

 
Pharma 

 
Consumer 

#1 Condom 

#1 Sweetener 

#1 Moisturizer 

#1 Nail Polish 

#1 Body Oil 

#1 Men’s Care 

#1 Diaper 

#1 OTC 

#1 OTX 

#1 Branded 
Generic 

#2 Domestic 
Dermocosmetics 

Ranking: 

Net revenues: 



Market growth 

12%  CAGR (04-11): 

Source: ABIHPEC, IMS Health.  

Beauty and Personal Care Industry (R$ bn) Pharmaceutical Industry (R$ bn) 

5,8 6,3 7,0 8,0 9,7 11,2 

13,3 14,4 15,8 
17,7 

20,3 
23,0 

2,3 
2,9 

3,6 

4,5 

6,2 

8,8 

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 

15% CAGR (06-11):  

30,7% 

11,6% 

14,1% 

7 

21,4 

26,4 

30,2 

36,2 

43,0 

23,6 

Generics  RX OTC 

13,5 
15,4 

17,5 
19,6 

21,3 

24,4 

27,3 
29,4 

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 
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Positive perspective for the Brazilian market 

Real Average Income (R$ Mar. 2012) 

Average Age (years) 

20,2 
22,4 

25,3 

28,8 

33,5 

37,9 

42,0 

46,2 

1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 

Source: http://www.ipeadata.gov.br and Cetelen Ipsos 

Population: 192 MM                                                            Area:  8,5 MM km² 

Consumer Confidence Index 

95 

103 104 104 

112 

127 
131 134 132 

141 141 

160 159 

9
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Social Class Distribution 

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 

51% 46% 39% 40% 35% 
25% 

34% 36% 46% 45% 49% 
53% 

15% 18% 15% 15% 16% 21% 
A/B 

C 

D/E 

 1.340   1.342  
 1.374  

 1.435  

 1.486  

 1.544  
 1.581  

 1.651  
1.700 
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http://www.ipeadata.gov.br/


Pharma  Division 



  

Hypermarcas Pharma Division 

  

  

  

Brands Position Established 
in 

#1 Flu symptoms 1961 

#1 Anti-hangover 1959 

#1  Laxative 1973 

#1 Antiseptic 1943 

#1 Nasal saline solution 1959 
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#1 Multivitamin syrup 1907 

75%  from 
#1 and #2 brands 

#1 Hepatic disturb 
treatment 1969 

#1 Anxiety treatment 1960 

#2  Antispasmodic 1961 

Age 
(Years) 

51 

53 

39 

69 

53 

105 

43 

52 

51 

Revenues 

Pharma Division “at a glance” 

OTC + OTX 
42% 

Similars 
20% 

RX 
19% 

Generics 
12% 

Skin Care 
7% 

Source: Hypermarcas data 



OTC and OTX product lines 

Media 
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OTC OTX 

POS 

Physician 
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OTC /OTX – Traditional and well estabilished brands 
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OTC /OTX – Traditional and well estabilished brands 



RX lines 
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RX Skin Care 

Media 

POS 

Doctors 



Similars & Generics Overview 

15 

Media 

POS 

Doctors 



  

Pharma launching evolution 
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40 

78 

105 105 

35 

73 72 
58 

5 

5 
33 

47 

68 

2010 2011 2012 ANVISA PIPELINE 

Genéricos / SMART OTC/OTX/RX/SKIN ANVISA Generics/Similars 

Source: Hypermarcas Data 



Consumer Division 
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HPC brands portfolio 

  

  

  

 # 1 Adult Diapers 1989 

# 1 Condom 1961 

# 1 Nail Polish  1966 

# 1 Sweeteners 1982 

# 1 Body Oil 1986 

# 1 Moisturizer   1965 

 # 1 Spray Deodorant 1966 

80% from 
#1 and #2 

brands 

# 1 Men’s care 1947 

Brands Position Established 
in 

Age 
(Years) 

23 

51 

 46 

30 

26 

  47 

46 

65 

Revenues 

Source: Hypermarcas data 

Consumer Division “at a glance” 

Men´s 
care 
9% 

Women´s 
care 
15% 

Beauty 
13% 

Health 
18% 

Oral Care 
6% 

Baby 
diapers 

and 
toiletries 

30% 

Adult 
Diapers 

9% 
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Traditional and well estabilished brands 
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Traditional and well estabilished brands 
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Traditional and well estabilished brands 



More about Hypermarcas 



Company strengths are on branding, low cost operations 
and strong distribution 

• Partnership with clients 

• Reach all markets 
nationwide 

• Focus on client service 

• Low-cost producer 

• High plant productivity 

• Low SG&A 

• Fast decision making process 

• Superior value propositions to consumers 

• High investments in advertising 
and promotions 

• Continuous product innovation 

Efficient 
Operations 

Leading 
Brands 

Broad 
Distribution 

23 



Broad distribution 

CONSUMER  CHANNEL 

Distributors 

Large Chains 
and regional 

Mom & Pops 

Distribution Centers 

65% 

35% 

Direct 

406k POSs 

3k POSs 
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60% - 65% 

35% - 40% 

PHARMA CHANNEL 

Distributors Mom & Pops 30k POSs 35% - 40% 

Distributors 
Mid sized 

chains 
20k POSs 30% - 35% 

25% - 30% Large chains 10k POSs 

OLs * 

* Logistics operation: distributor works mainly as a logistics operator for Hypermarcas. Sales are generated by Hypermarcas sales reps. 



Largest manufacturing site in Latin America, with over 90.000 square meters (Anápolis) 

Efficient Operations - Magnum Project (Pharma) 
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Distribution center (Goiânia) 

Efficient Operations - Matrix Project (Consumer) 

Consumer plant (Senador Canedo) 
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• Finance 
• IR 
• Financial 

Planning 
• Legal 

• Procurement 
• IT 
• HR 
• Administrative 

• Sales 
• Marketing 
• Production 
• R&D 
• Logistics 

Organizational Structure 

Planning 
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• Sales 
• Marketing 
• Production 
• R&D 
• Logistics 

Pharma President Consumer President COO CFO 

Auditing/Controlling 

CEO 



 
 
 
 

627,4 MM Shares  

 
 

 

 
• Sao Paulo Stock Exchange: HYPE3 

• Indexes: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• ADR (HYPMY; Pink sheet) (1): 
• 26,4 MM outstanding shares 

 
• Average daily trade volume(2): 

• 5,1 MM shares 
• R$ 59 MM  

Ownership and Listings 

Listings Ownership Structure 

21,2% 

14,9% 

6,1% 

57,8% 

Igarapava Participações S.A. 

Maiorem S.A. de C.V. 

Other Controlling Shareholders 

Free Float 

(1) As of  May 23th, 2012 

(2) Average volume in the last six months, as of May 23th, 2012. 
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1Q12 Results 



• Growth of 13,8% against 1Q11 
 

• Growth of 17,4% in Pharma and 9,2% in Consumer 
 

• 2011 initiatives coming into effect: discounts reduction, improved distribution 
and new product launches 

Net Revenue 
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841,8  

788,1  

897,1  

 4Q11   1Q11   1Q12  

13,8% Δ 1Q12 vs 1Q11   

(R$ million) 



Net Revenue per Division 
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(R$ million) 4Q11 % NR 1Q11 % NR 1Q12 % NR ∆

Pharma 377,0          44,8% 443,2          56,2% 520,3          58,0% 17,4%

Consumer 464,8          55,2% 344,9          43,8% 376,8          42,0% 9,2%

Total 841,8          100,0% 788,1          100,0% 897,1          100,0% 13,8%



• Decrease of 2,2 p.p. compared to 1Q11, increase of 4,8 p.p. against 4Q11 
 

• Decrease of 0,7 p.p. in Pharma and 5,4 p.p. in Consumer versus 1Q11 
 

• Optimization of internal inventories and plant transfers have caused idleness in 
Pharma and Consumer 

Gross Margin 
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57,4% 

64,4% 

62,2% 

 4Q11   1Q11   1Q12  

  

Δ 1Q12 vs 1Q11   -2,2 p.p. 

(% Net Revenue) 



Gross Margin per Division 
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(R$ Million) 4Q11 % NR 1Q11 % NR 1Q12 % NR ∆

Pharma 271,0          71,9% 329,2          74,3% 383,1          73,6% -0,7 p.p.

Consumer 212,4          45,7% 178,2          51,7% 174,5          46,3% -5,4 p.p.

Total 483,5          57,4% 507,4          64,4% 557,6          62,2% -2,2 p.p.



•  Adjusted EBITDA 11% lower than 1Q11 and 43% higher than 4Q11 
 

•  1Q11 comparison basis particularly challenging 
 

•  Adjusted EBITDA  in line with the guidance for the year. Operating expenses under 
control and opportunities to improve gross margin 

Adjusted EBITDA 
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134,6  

216,7  
192,4  

 4Q11   1Q11   1Q12  

-11,2% Δ 1Q12 vs 1Q11   

16,0% 

27,5% 

21,4% 

 4Q11   1Q11   1Q12  

Δ 1Q12 vs 1Q11  -6,0p.p. 

(% Net Revenue) (R$ million) 



• Operating Cash Flow R$108,2 million higher than 1Q11 
 

• Decrease in days of inventories and  payment terms to clients, as well as an increase in 
payment terms to suppliers along 2011 
 

• The performance in 1Q12 reflects the improvement of the cash conversion cycle,  
from 228 to 137 days 

Operating Cash Flow 

(R$ million) 
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288,9  

31,2  

139,4  

 4Q11   1Q11   1Q12  

Δ 1Q12 vs 1Q11   108,2 



Operating Working Capital 
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1Q11 2Q11 3Q11 4Q11 1Q12 ∆ .  

Receivables 95  78  73  75  80  (15) 

Inventories 193  182  144  136  135  (58) 

Payables 60  49  35  73  77  17  

Cash Conversion Cycle 228  211  182  138  137  (91) 

(Days) 



Net Debt 

37 (1) 2012 Adjusted EBITDA guidance 

3,1x 2012 
EBITDA(1) 

(R$ million) 

2.744,7 2.699,7 

2.627,3 
72,4  

3Q11 4Q11  1Q12  Home Care & Food  
Divestiture 

Proforma 1Q12 

Reduction 
of 

R$634 MM 
(~20%) 

3.261,1 



Leverage and Debt Profile 

Cash and Gross Debt 

(R$ billion) 

0,4 

0,2 
0,1 

0,5 

0,1 

0,9 1,1 

0,2 
0,1 0,1 

1,3 

0,9 

0,3 

1,0 

1,1 

0,2 
0,1 0,1 

0,0 0,0 

1,3 

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Notes Payable Loans and financings 

Cash 
R$ 2,3 B R$ 2,2 B 

 until 2014 

Debt Profile 

Average debt cost: CDI (-) 0,9%  
 
(1) Net from hedges. Exclusively related to Bond´s principal payment 

of US$750 million, maturing in 2021. 
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CDI: 34% 

Fx (1): 28% 

Fixed: 22% 

Inflation: 
14% 

TJLP 
 2% 



Goals: 2012 and Beyond  
Profitable and Sustainable Organic Growth 
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Improve operational productivity (plants, logistics, field teams) 4 

Improve distribution / POS category management 3 

Finalize operational consolidation projects 2 

Finalize implementation of new organizational model 5 

Keep focus on profitability, operating cash flow  1 



Contact data 
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Breno de Oliveira 
IRO 

 

Renato Braun 
Senior IR Manager  

 

Leandro Gomes 
Media & IR Manager 

 

Guy Houly 
IR Analyst 

 
Ph.: +55 (11) 3627-4242 

Email: ir@hypermarcas.com.br   

Website: www.hypermarcas.com.br/ir 

 

mailto:ir@hypermarcas.com.br
http://www.hypermarcas.com.br/ir



